HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 695 by Representative Wright

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "1545(C)(2) and (4) through (6),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "1571(E)(1),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6, delete "paragraph), (5),
 and (6),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, delete "examination" and insert "exemptions from examinations"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 12, delete "1545(C)(2) and (4) through (6),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, line 13, delete "1571(E)(1),"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 1, line 14, after "1575(A)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning 16 of line 15, delete "paragraph), (4)(introductory paragraph), and (5), (6),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>business entity</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 19 26 through 28 in their entirety and insert "actively engaged in soliciting, negotiating, or
- 20 effecting contracts of insurance or renewals thereof also hold an active producer license
- 21 issued in accordance with the provisions of R.S. 22:1541 et seq. and are registered pursuant
 22 to R.S. 22:1546(B)."
- $\frac{10 \text{ K.S. } 22.1340(\text{D}).}{10 \text{ K.S. } 22.1340(\text{D}).}$
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, line 3, delete "this Subpart" and insert "R.S. 22:1541 et seq.,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 5, line 12, delete "licensed" and insert "<u>for a license</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 16, delete "licensed" and insert "<u>for a license</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 5, line 24, delete "written instruction of the insured" and insert "written instruction
 of the owner of the policy or the first-named insured"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 5, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert "such contracts <u>contract</u> during the term 10 of such contract or until the"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 7, delete lines 23 through 26 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety